
Babson (20-13) -vs- JWU (Providence) (20-13)
4/24/2023 at Providence, R.I. (SMAC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Justin Markell (1-2)
Loss: Adam Smith (1-1)
HBP: Adam Smith, Kyle Wolff, Garrett Fusco, Justin Markell
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Babson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
JWU (Providence) 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 2 X 9 11 1

Babson 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Santos 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jack Julian 2b/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brant Savage 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Chris Basile 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Justin Guest ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Zander Teator 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Cook lf 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Luca Rubin ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Noone c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael O'Brien ph/c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson Kelly rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Cole Collins dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Noah Cosgrove ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Manning cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Samuel Harris ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Pirkl ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Nick Coletti ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adam Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Cofsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Weick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theodore Dimitriou p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Velis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Wolff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 1 0 9 5 9

SB: Tanner Santos (1); Brant Savage (1); Michael Cook (1); Jack
Pirkl (1)
CS: Justin Guest (1)
HBP: Tanner Santos (2); Ryan Noone (1)
E: Luca Rubin (1); Jack Pirkl (1)

JWU (Providence) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Obert 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Trevor Juan cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Miles Kelly 1b 4 3 2 2 1 0 1
EJ Leone rf 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Riley Hasson ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Xavier Botelho 3b 4 0 3 2 0 0 1
Griffin Snyder dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Owen Davis c 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
T. Sanchez-Guerra lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Garrett Fusco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Barber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Markell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Calenda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Fosberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 11 8 3 2 9

2B: Miles Kelly (1); Riley Hasson (1); Xavier Botelho (1)
HR: Miles Kelly (1)
SF: Riley Hasson (1)
SB: Trevor Juan (1)
HBP: EJ Leone (2); Xavier Botelho (1)
E: Garrett Fusco (1)
DP: 3

Babson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Smith (L, 1-1) 2.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 6 1 –
Griffin Cofsky 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 –
Jimmy Weick 1.1 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 –
Theodore Dimitriou 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 –
Cole Velis 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 –
Kyle Wolff 2.0 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 10 12 2 3 –
Totals 11 9 7 3 2 4 0 3 0 35 42 13 9

JWU (Providence) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Fusco 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 5 8 2 1 –
Elijah Barber 2.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 3 2 –
Justin Markell (W, 1-2) 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 10 4 1 –
Nick Calenda 2.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 1 –
Ben Fosberg 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 1 0 0 9 5 0 0 3 0 24 36 11 7



Umpires: Home Plate: Renaldo Cockrum First: Craig Andreozzi 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 105   



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Babson - Top of 1st BAB JWU
Santos hit by pitch. 0 0
Santos advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Savage fouled out to c. 0 0
Basile walked. 0 0
Cook hit into double play ss to 1b; Basile out on the play. 0 0

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 1st BAB JWU
Obert flied out to lf. 0 0
Juan flied out to cf. 0 0
Kelly popped up to 2b. 0 0

Babson - Top of 2nd BAB JWU
R. Noone hit by pitch. 0 0
Kelly struck out swinging. 0 0
Collins struck out swinging. 0 0
Manning fouled out to lf. 0 0

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 2nd BAB JWU
Leone hit by pitch. 0 0
Hasson reached on a fielder's choice; Leone out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Botelho singled through the left side; Hasson advanced to second. 0 0
Snyder flied out to lf. 0 0
Davis singled up the middle, RBI; Botelho advanced to second; Hasson scored. 0 1
Guerra fouled out to c. 0 1

Babson - Top of 3rd BAB JWU
Barber to p for Fusco. 0 1
Pirkl popped up to ss. 0 1
Santos grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Savage walked. 0 1
Savage stole second. 0 1
Basile flied out to cf. 0 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 3rd BAB JWU
Obert walked. 0 1
Juan flied out to cf. 0 1
Kelly walked; Obert advanced to second. 0 1
Cofsky to p for Smith. 0 1
Leone walked; Kelly advanced to second; Obert advanced to third. 0 1
Hasson flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Obert scored. 0 2
Leone advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kelly advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Botelho singled to first base, RBI; Leone advanced to third; Kelly scored. 0 3
Snyder grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Babson - Top of 4th BAB JWU
Cook walked. 0 3
R. Noone hit into double play p to ss to 1b; Cook out on the play. 0 3
Kelly walked. 0 3
Collins flied out to cf. 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 4th BAB JWU
Weick to p for Cofsky. 0 3
Davis flied out to cf. 0 3
Guerra fouled out to rf. 0 3
Obert lined out to cf. 0 3

Babson - Top of 5th BAB JWU
Markell to p for Barber. 0 3
Manning flied out to rf. 0 3
Pirkl singled up the middle. 0 3
Santos hit by pitch; Pirkl advanced to second. 0 3
Savage struck out swinging. 0 3
Santos stole second; Pirkl stole third. 0 3
Basile lined out to rf. 0 3

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 5th BAB JWU
Juan singled to center field. 0 3
Juan stole second. 0 3
Kelly homered, 2 RBI; Juan scored. 0 5
Leone grounded out to ss. 0 5
Hasson singled to third base, bunt. 0 5
Hasson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Botelho doubled to left center, RBI; Hasson scored. 0 6
Dimitriou to p for Weick. 0 6
Snyder flied out to cf; Botelho advanced to third. 0 6
Davis struck out looking. 0 6

Babson - Top of 6th BAB JWU
Cook walked. 0 6
R. Noone flied out to cf. 0 6
Cook stole second. 0 6
Kelly popped up to 2b. 0 6
Collins walked. 0 6
Manning grounded out to 2b. 0 6

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 6th BAB JWU
Velis to p for Dimitriou. 0 6
Guerra grounded out to 2b. 0 6
Obert singled through the left side. 0 6
Juan grounded out to 2b; Obert advanced to second. 0 6
Obert advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
Kelly grounded out to p. 0 6

Babson - Top of 7th BAB JWU
Calenda to p for Markell. 0 6
Pirkl lined out to lf. 0 6
Santos walked. 0 6
Savage grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Santos out on the play. 0 6

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 7th BAB JWU
Julian to 2b for Santos. 0 6
Wolff to p for Velis. 0 6
Leone hit by pitch. 0 6



Hasson singled up the middle; Leone advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss. 0 6
Botelho hit by pitch; Hasson advanced to second. 0 6
Snyder reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Botelho advanced to second; Hasson out at third ss to 3b; Leone
scored. 0 7
Davis flied out to cf. 0 7
Snyder advanced to second on a wild pitch; Botelho advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Guerra struck out swinging. 0 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Babson - Top of 8th BAB JWU
Guest pinch hit for Basile. 0 7
Guest walked. 0 7
Rubin pinch hit for Cook. 0 7
Rubin struck out looking. 0 7
O'Brien pinch hit for R. Noone. 0 7
Guest out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 7
O'Brien walked. 0 7
Kelly flied out to rf. 0 7

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 8th BAB JWU
Julian to 1b. 0 7
Teator to 2b for Guest. 0 7
Rubin to lf. 0 7
O'Brien to c. 0 7
Obert grounded out to ss. 0 7
Juan flied out to rf. 0 7
Kelly doubled to left field. 0 7
Leone reached on a fielding error by lf; Kelly scored, unearned. 0 8
Hasson doubled to left center, RBI; Leone scored, unearned. 0 9
Botelho grounded out to 3b. 0 9

Babson - Top of 9th BAB JWU
Fosberg to p for Calenda. 0 9
Cosgrove pinch hit for Collins. 0 9
Cosgrove grounded out to 2b. 0 9
Harris pinch hit for Manning. 0 9
Harris grounded out to 2b. 0 9
Coletti pinch hit for Pirkl. 0 9
Coletti struck out looking. 0 9

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 9th BAB JWU


